STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2016 No. 1030

The European Qualifications (Health and Social Care Professions) Regulations 2016

PART 3

PHARMACISTS AND PHARMACY TECHNICIANS CHAPTER 1

AMENDMENT OF THE PHARMACY (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1976

Amendment of article 8

19.—(1) Article 8 (qualifications for registration)^{M1} is amended as follows.

- (2) In paragraph (2)(c)(ii)(aa), for "3(9)(a) or (e)" substitute "3(8)(a) or (e)".
- (3) In paragraph (2)(c)(ii)(bb)—
 - (a) for "20 to 26" substitute " 27 to 34 ";
 - (b) for "3(4)" substitute "3(5)".

Marginal Citations

M1 Article 8(2)(c) was substituted by S.R. (N.I.) 2008 No. 192.

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The European Qualifications (Health and Social Care Professions) Regulations 2016, Section 19.